voestalpine BOHLER Bleche GmbH & Co KG ’ v |
h ») \ i | { )

voestalpine BOHLER Bleche GmbH & Co KG
Bohler-Gasse 1

8680 Murzzuschlag

AUSTRIA

Declares that the steel grade

BOHLER Né80,
hardened at 1020 °C, sub-zero -80 °C, tempered at 200 °C (twice for 2h)

complies with the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. When used as specified below, the specific migrations
according to the guideline

“Metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles, 1t Edition,
published in 2013 by the Council of Europe, ISBN 978-92-871-7703-2"

comply with all specific release limits listed therein.

The product is manufactured in compliance with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December
2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food.

Usage specifications:

Surface condition: Polished surface

Food contact: Intended to be used with all kinds of foodstuffs (dry, aqueous, acidic, fatty or
alcoholic foodstuff) at ambient temperature for any duration and also up
to 70 °C for up to two hours.

Test conditions:

Food simulant: Citric acid (5 g/l)
Immersion time: 10 days

Test temperature: 40 °C

Surface to volume ratio: 4.57 dm?/kg food simulant

Supporting Documents:
Approval certificate by AGES “N360" (AGES Nr. 19041279)

Validity:
This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in
regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website or contact your

Bohler partner for updated versions.

Document name: DoC_N680_1020_250_acidic_Rev.0.docx
Issued by: Appreved by; Version: | Date: Valid to:
IngzH. Eder IngZ:Stadlhofer Rev.0 13.05.2019 | See validity
veestelplne BOHLER Bleche GmbH & CoKG nlimited partner: Bankaceeus Ints:
VAT-No.: Postlazh 28, Bahler-Gosse 1 voestolpine Bahler Bleche GmbH UniCradit Bark Austria AG, Wien t I
e wenicvovtalplne comhablr bleche R 2010 Miniing T Ao IBA:AT2s 1100013 1078 2730 VO es 0 p I ne
Reglstered location: MOrzzuschlag Reglstered location: MOrzzuschag SWIFT:BKAUATYAY
DVR0659924 Company reglister-court: Londesgericht Leoben Compony register-court: Landesgericht Leoben K10.USD 01210 762 702, BLZ: 1200 O I \I E ST E F) A H EAD

IBAN:AT91 12000012 1078 2702

Reg.-no:FN 294442d Reg.-no.:FN 289638k Kto.GBP 01210 782704, BLZ: 12001
IBAN:AT37 1200 0012 1078 2704



Ti071

1e°sabe"MMM | YIYLSNY | BUUBIA 02ZT | T6T 2gesplayebleds

S09880bS NLV 0N 62y 1VA | 2950£22 Nd :ON B3 [ej21auwiod | usIM Jyd1abs|apueH ayd1ab1si6ay | THSHT00 “YAQ
Aypjes pood pue yyjeaH 1oy Aduaby uelsny - 3OV

~

10V U0J323)0.d J3Wns oo’pug AR, u’snv}élgo bujpiodoe padx3
L Ky ok

o, 7y, .
) s ife ‘-_. R
N "’U gb‘q

‘paijdde suoripuod 3593 BY3 Jepun (ELOZ ‘UomIpe 1sT) .SePIie pue s|ela3ew J0e3U0d
pooy ul pasn shojje pue sjeyop,, dulepinb adoing jo [PUNo) ay3 Jo syuswRlInbal syl Yum
Sa"dluo:’ 2.10j=2.194) O8ON a|dwes QUL 'SoanjeA wnwixew asay) Mojeq a4e Sjuawg|e ||e 10J Ss)nsal syl

§ (uz)ouz €000 (BH) Ainosa G20 (4D) wnjwolyd
10'0  (A) wnipeuep 8'T (uw) esauebueyy G000 (PD) winjwpe)
00T (us) url. 8-0'0  (I) Wwinyy 100 (o) wnijhiag

1000°0  (1L) wnijeyL 100 (qd) pea1 Z'T  (ed) wnieg

800 (Bv) JeAlIs oy (e4) uoig 200°0 (sv) owuasiy

$1°'0  (IN) [PPIN b (nD) taddop v0'0  (gs) Auownuy

21°0  wnuapgAjon 200 (0D) jeqod S (Iv) wnjuwnyy
:(ueinwis

153) 10 pooy By/Bui up) SyusWSfR [enpIAIpUL B} 10) paulep a1k STYS paseq Ajjedl6ojodixo) Buimolio) ayL

*(T¥S) | 9sesjal d1nads a3 sewl} / PaRIXe J0U ISNW S1S8) UopeIbiW puodas pue jsiiy Y3 Jo Sjujuod
93U} JO WNS ay) ‘uonippe UJ "juawissasse ayy 1oj pash si yorosdde uopelbiw paiyy ayy ‘asn pajeadai 1oy
S9pIMe pue Sjejew 104 sajnujw 6T 01 dn 10 D o 00T 18 10 SInoy z pue D o, 0/ 03 dn Bueay syynispooy
JO SpUp| J|B YlM 10RIU0D B JSA0D /6 § pide o1 yim (D.0/ 18 SINoY g 10B3U0D) SUORIpU0D uolelbi
Pa)09J9S B ‘UOIIBN|RAD pue UopRUIWEXD 3Y) J0j pash S| aulEpinb pauopuaw dAoqe Yy} ‘alojaisyl
‘[oA9] ueadodng ay) je suopedynads uoneneas pue 31sa) Bulpuiq Ajjeba) oiads ou Ajpualind aie aisy)
‘sjeyaWl 104 *,PO0J YIIM JORIUOD Ojul SWOD 0} papuaiul SIRIMe pue sjerajew 1o 9ooeld Bunjoejnuew
pooH,, U0 900Z/£20Z ON (D) uonenbay osje pue ,poos YIM JORIUOD OjUl BUIOD 0} PIPUUI SSPIME
pue sjere|, Uo $00Z/SE6T ON (D) uonenbay 03 10a[qns 1. pooy UjIm 1ORIU0D Ul SDDIIE pue S[eLI)ely

‘(€707 "uonipa T) ,SIPIHE pue S|eLIjew 1DRIU0D POy Ul pasn SAojje pue s|elaj, aulepinb adoing jo
[1ouno) 8y} Jo syuawlinbal ayy 03 paebal ylm passasse pue paisa) uaaq sey Ajjenb ajdwes siy) palap.o sy

089N ojdwes :10e3uod Pooy 104 23edNILR)

6/7TH06T :eduatalel ng

Je'sabe@au)awiey esuyd Hepn-a ersny
75€5€-55 505(0) Eb+ 1L Bejyosnzzinin 0898
lsujawey eysuyd 1q g joejuo) T 9ssen-19|yog
6107 ‘€T Ael o3e@ O 0D 3 HAW9 B3| YATHQY 2uld|eISS0A

uyny| sewoy | 1q :2)mnsuy Jo peap

STV
a 7\ eLnsny ‘euusip 0zzT ‘16T “hsplaJeb.leds
euualA Aj@Jes poo-| 10j aymnsuy



